CH \$65.00 6673

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM730143

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Optum, Inc.		05/24/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Plus One Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	75 Maiden Lane	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10038	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	6673552	ERGOPRO	
Registration Number:	6390046	RECOVERY FIX	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048851500

Email: tmatlanta@seyfarth.com
Correspondent Name: Joseph V. Myers III

Address Line 1: 1075 Peachtree St., N.E., #2500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	023845-9081
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph V. Myers III
SIGNATURE:	/jvm/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment for Plus One Holdings Inc. (UHG)(83641266v1) - signed#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment for Plus One Holdings Inc. (UHG)(83641266v1) - signed#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment for Plus One Holdings Inc. (UHG)(83641266v1) - signed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007732 FRAME: 0266

900696516

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made effective as of May ______, 2022 by Optum, Inc. ("Assignor") and Plus One Holdings, Inc. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademarks (the "Marks") listed on Exhibit A, as well as the registrations listed on Exhibit A for the Marks (the "Registrations");

WHEREAS, Assignor is assigning to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Registrations, including, but not limited to, all common law rights in the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue thereof, including the right to sue and recover for past, present and future infringement.

Assignor agrees that at any time and from time to time after execution of this assignment, at the request of Assignee and without further consideration, Assignor will execute and deliver such other instruments and take such action as Assignee may reasonably request to transfer, convey and assign to Assignee, and to confirm, Assignee's rights described herein, and to assist Assignee in exercising all such rights. Assignor hereby irrevocably appoints Assignee as its power-of-attorney, effective as of the date hereof, with full right of substitution, for the purpose of executing such documents and taking such other actions. This power-of-attorney shall be for the benefit of Assignee, its licensees, successors, and assigns, and is coupled with an interest.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY BLANK]

Trademark Assignment

TRADEMARK REEL: 007732 FRAME: 0267 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date first written above.

OPTUM, INC., Assignor

By: Susan Perera (May 24, 2022 17:26 COT)

Name: Susan Perera

Title: Deputy General Counsel

PLUS ONE HOLDINGS, INC., Assignee

By: Susan Perera (May 24, 2022 17.26 CDT)

Name: Susan Perera

Title: Deputy General Counsel

Exhibit A

Mark	Owner	Jurisdiction	App. Ser. No.	Reg. No.
ERGOPRO	Optum, Inc.	USA	90301104	6673552
RECOVERY FIX	Optum, Inc.	USA	88594814	6390046

Trademark Assignment

83641266v.1

RECORDED: 05/25/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007732 FRAME: 0269